

City of Santa Ana

Bid Results for Project Santa Ana Park New Synthetic Soccer Field and Park Improvements (Project #19-7527)

Issued on 03/14/2022

Bid Due on April 18, 2022 2:00 PM (PDT)

				Byrom-Davey, Inc. - Line Total		Ohno Construction Company		mmc, inc -		Archico Design Build Inc.	
i (Unit Price * Quantity)				Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension
Item Num	Description	U/M	Quantity	Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension	Unit price	Extension
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 389,133.00	\$ 389,133.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 573,239.65	\$ 573,239.65
2	Clearing and Grubbing	SF	131250	\$ 1.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 328,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 393,750.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 177,187.50
3	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 391,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 195,128.23	\$ 195,128.23
4	Unclassified Excavation	CY	11943	\$ 29.00	\$ 346,347.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 334,404.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 238,860.00	\$ 101.91	\$ 1,217,111.13
5	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TN	114	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 150.32	\$ 17,136.48
6	Cold Mill (1")	SF	7700	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 10,626.00
7	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM)	TN	102	\$ 288.00	\$ 29,376.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 239.49	\$ 24,427.98
8	Base Course Aggregate	TN	9057	\$ 63.00	\$ 570,591.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 543,420.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 597,762.00	\$ 121.02	\$ 1,096,078.14
9	Angular Modified Permeable Stone Base (4")	TN	2085	\$ 115.00	\$ 239,775.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 135,525.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 135,525.00	\$ 121.02	\$ 252,326.70
10	Engineered Fill	CY	580	\$ 46.00	\$ 26,680.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 48,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 222.93	\$ 129,299.40
11	PCC Driveway Approach (8")	SF	380	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 4,115.40
12	PCC Gutter (6")	SF	880	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 9,530.40
13	PCC Wheelchair Curb Ramp	SF	185	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,766.75
14	PCC Walkway (6")	SF	19932	\$ 18.00	\$ 358,776.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 279,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 398,640.00	\$ 11.97	\$ 238,586.04
15	PCC Walkway (4")	SF	6870	\$ 16.00	\$ 109,920.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 75,570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 82,440.00	\$ 9.04	\$ 62,104.80
16	PCC Ramp and Landing (10")	SF	900	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 16,623.00
17	PCC Curb (Type B-1)	LF	948	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,024.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 61,620.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 24,155.04
18	PCC Mow Strip (4")	LF	400	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 7,388.00
19	Reinforced PCC Basketball Court	SF	6580	\$ 12.00	\$ 78,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 92,120.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 138,180.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 73,367.00
20	PCC Retaining Curb (6")	LF	232	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 44.59	\$ 10,344.88
21	PCC Access Ramp (10")	SF	267	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,209.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 19.11	\$ 5,102.37
22	8"x 8" Concrete Header	LF	440	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18.47	\$ 8,126.80
23	Concrete Bench Paving	SF	3386	\$ 28.00	\$ 94,808.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 108,352.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 186,230.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 40,970.60
24	Concrete Benches	LF	570	\$ 265.00	\$ 151,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 370,500.00	\$ 373.44	\$ 212,860.80
25	Concrete Steps	LF	78	\$ 318.00	\$ 24,804.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 679.07	\$ 52,967.46
26	Masonry Block Wall to Match in Kind with Existing	LF	100	\$ 795.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 531.69	\$ 53,169.00
27	Retaining Masonry Wall (Including Footing)	LF	726	\$ 714.00	\$ 518,364.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 490,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 503.61	\$ 365,620.86
28	Tubular Steel Guard Rail	LF	1303	\$ 213.00	\$ 277,539.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 201,965.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195,450.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 89,633.37
29	Tubular Steel Access Gate	EA	4	\$ 3,071.00	\$ 12,284.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 764.32	\$ 3,057.28
30	Tubular Steel Double Swing Access Gate	EA	1	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 6,118.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,528.64	\$ 1,528.64
31	Wrought Iron Fence	LF	20	\$ 1,009.00	\$ 20,180.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 286.62	\$ 5,732.40
32	Wrought Iron Gate	EA	3	\$ 12,363.00	\$ 37,089.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,019.09	\$ 3,057.27
33	Collapsible Bollard	EA	4	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,515.89	\$ 10,063.56
34	Wheel Stops	EA	52	\$ 173.00	\$ 8,996.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.32	\$ 7,816.64
35	12" Deep Silica Sand	TN	436	\$ 230.00	\$ 100,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 343.94	\$ 149,957.84
36	Field Equipment Garage	LS	1	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 174,800.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,646.13	\$ 65,646.13
37	12" RCP Storm Drain (2500-D)	LF	72	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 611.46	\$ 44,025.12
38	Modified Junction Chamber Type 'D' per City Standard Plan 308A and 308B	EA	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,369.33	\$ 6,369.33
39	WQMP Improvements	LS	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,299.22	\$ 9,299.22
40	French Drain System	LS	1	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 44,585.31	\$ 44,585.31
41	Synthetic Turf Drainage System	LS	1	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 159,233.24	\$ 159,233.24
42	Walkway Lighting	LS	1	\$ 207,973.00	\$ 207,973.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 317,804.06	\$ 317,804.06
43	Parking Lot Lighting	LS	1	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 149,806.63	\$ 149,806.63
44	Basketball Court Lighting	LS	1	\$ 67,589.00	\$ 67,589.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 60,317.55	\$ 60,317.55
45	Soccer Field Lighting	LS	1	\$ 304,641.00	\$ 304,641.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 413,045.92	\$ 413,045.92
46	Soil Preparation & Fine Grading	SF	28000	\$ 0.92	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 5,320.00
47	Tabebuia Impetiginosa (24" Tree Box)	EA	7	\$ 610.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 286.62	\$ 2,006.34
48	Canary Island Pine (24" Tree Box)	EA	36	\$ 610.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 286.62	\$ 10,318.32
49	Brisbane Box (24" Tree Box)	EA	10	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 286.62	\$ 2,866.20
50	Date Palm (In Tree Well)	EA	10	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,095.46	\$ 50,954.60
51	1 Gal. Shrubs (Lantana Montevideensis "Radiation")	SF	3153	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,153.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,765.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,625.95
52	1 Gal. Grass (Berkley Sedge)	SF	18008	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,024.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 63,028.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,032.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 51,682.96
53	5 Gal. Shrubs (Baccharis Pilularis)	SF	1906	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,624.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,577.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,966.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,191.90
54	Mulch	CY	260	\$ 98.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 38.22	\$ 9,937.20
55	60-Calendar Day L&I Maintenance Period	LS	1	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,821.60	\$ 3,821.60
56	Irrigation Design/Build	LS	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 89,170.61	\$ 89,170.61
57	Signing & Striping (Parking Lot)	LS	1	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,111.00	\$ 11,111.00	\$ 6,500.54	\$ 6,500.54
58	Shade Structures	LS	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 530,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 400,310.00	\$ 400,310.00
59	Set of Basketball Pole/Rim/Backboard	EA	2	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,553.99	\$ 19,107.98
60	Plexicourt Surface System	LS	1	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 89,170.61	\$ 89,170.61
61	Striping (Basketball Court)	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,829.27	\$ 1,829.27
62	Perimeter Wall Painting	LS	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 124,074.54	\$ 124,074.54
63	Geotechnical Report	LS	1	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,827.86	\$ 10,827.86
64	Project Advertisement Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,553.99	\$ 19,107.98
65	As-Built Plans	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
66	Construction Permit	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
67	SWPPP (Risk Level 1)	LS	1	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,273.53	\$ 23,273.53
68	Imperial Rye 90 Synthetic Turf (Terrace Area)	LS	1	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 305,727.81	\$ 305,727.81
69	Soccer Goals	EA	1	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,107.98	\$ 19,107.98
70	Coast Recreation Playground Equipment	LS	1	\$ 299,980.00	\$ 299,980.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 418,176.10	\$ 418,176.10
71	Pool Renovation	LS	1	\$ 275,600.00	\$ 275,600.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 314,644.87	\$ 314,644.87
72	Hybrid Bermuda	SF	2986	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,972.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,958.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,930.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 3,792.22
				Subtotal	\$7,317,701.00		\$7,790,000.00		\$7,988,301.00		\$8,427,886.89
73	* = The quantity for this bid item is shown for bid comparison only. This bid it	EA	0	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	† = This bid item is considered a Specialty Item per Section 2-3.2 of the Stan	EA	0	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				Subtotal	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				Total	\$7,317,701.00		\$7,790,000.00		\$7,988,301.00		\$8,427,886.89